

J

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19998-19999/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2008 in AC No. 26/2007 & CM No. 181/2008 & CM No. 182/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

PUNJAB SMALL INDUSTRIES & EXPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S OPBK CONSTRN.PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 15/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.
Mr. Sukesh Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Hemraj Gour, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Bhagat, Adv.
Mr. Navdeep Vora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List next week.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master